NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of December 12, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5040 – A Resolution to Extend the Sunset Date for the Incentive Bonus Program with the Fairbanks Emergency Communications Center for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6226, as Amended – An Ordinance Adopting the 2023 Operating and Capital Budgets. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of December 19, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6228 – An Ordinance Authorizing Release of an Easement Near 7th Avenue and Cushman Street. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6229 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Section 2-119, Order of Business; Citizens Addressing City Council, to Clarify the Conduct of City Council Meetings. Introduced by Council Member Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6230 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article XIII, Business Licensing. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Rogers, Tidwell, and Sprinkle.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular Meeting of May 8, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6223 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Room Rental Tax, to Change the Allocations to Golden Heart Plaza/Barnette's Landing and Discretionary Grants. Introduced by Council Member Marney. POSTPONED from the Regular Meeting of November 28, 2022.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK